From,

Sweta Choudhary,

Civil Judge(Senior Division) Mau. ID No. UP 1981.

To,

Registrar General

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through-

District and Session Judge, Mau.

Sub- Information regarding purchase of KIA SELTOS (G1.56 MT HTX Petrol) Registration No. UP-22-AR-2122

Respected Sir,

It is most respectfully submitted that the above mentioned car was purchased by me in my name. The following description about the purchase of car is being provided by me in accordence with C.L. No.25/Admin.(A) dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 1998 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

1.Date of joining to the service

20-08-2013

2. Present gross salary and take home salary.

1,46,366/- (Gross Salary)

1,23,027/- (Take home Salary)

3.Details of purchases (movable property) exceeding to value Rs.10,000/- and movable property) mode by him earlier with complete Details, date of purchase, amount spent etc.

There was no movable property exceeding to value Rs.10,000/- and movable property has not been purchased by me earlier.

4.If any advance or loan taken from the High

Nil

Court

### Description of the car Loan taken by me:

1. Name of the Bank Union Bank of India
2. Amount of Car Loan 11,00000/3. Date of Sanction of Loan 06/11/2020
4. Period of Deduction 60 Months
5. Amount of EMI installments Per month 21,989/6. No. Of EMIs 60
Loan Account No. 560761001115126



## Details of Car Purchased

Name of the car KIA SELTOS

2. Model and Year G1.56 MT (HTX Petrol), 2020

3. Date of Purchase 08-11-2020
4. Manufacturer KIA Motors

5. Ex Showroom Cost of the Car 13,04,584/-

6. Extended Warranty Nil

7. Insurance Amount 40,937/-

8. Registration Number UP-22-AR-2122

9. Date of Registration 23-11-2020 10. Registration fees 1,38,400/-

11. Total Registration fee with all Charges 1,38,400/-

(HSPR No. Plate, Hypothetication Charges etc.)

12. Total Cast of the Car 15,00,000/-

13. Name and Address of the Dealer AMBAY AUTOCARS PVT LTD,

5th KM Rampur Road, C B Ganj

Bareilly U.P. -243001

14. Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one Regular and reputed of AUTO

CARS.

15. Whether the Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer

I am not related with the Seller in any manner. Neither any case of the Seller is pending befor my Court nor Any Case has been decided by me in past.

# Description of total cost paid:

Total Downpayment:- Rs 4,00,000/-

Paid Rs 375000/- through Cheque

(Cheque No. 681950 State Bank of India)

Paid Rs. 25,000/- as initial booking amount through cheque

(Cheque No. 681946 State Bank of India)

Insurance amount :- Rs 11,00,000/-

Car Loan Taken:- From Union Bank Of India

July .

The delay in Placing the information before the Hon'ble High Court is just due to Pandemic disease of COVID-19 and due to annual transfer and shifting from one station to another. Hence the delay in furnishing the required information may be condoned in above circumstances. I will take due care in future.

Therefore, I respectfully request Hon'ble Sir to kindly present the required information before the Hon'ble High Court for the necessary proceedings.

Regards

Date 09-12-2021

(Sweta Choudhary)
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Mau.
ID No. 1981

### Annexures:

- 1. Self Attested copy of the Registration Certificate of the Car.
- 2. Self Attested copy of the Insurance Certificate
- 3. Self Attested copy of the Purchase Invoice.
- 4. Self Attested copy of the Certificate by Union Bank of India regarding car Loan.
- 5. Self Attested copy of the Cheque.
- 6. Self attested copy of the other relivent papers



# The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

## MOTOR INSURANCE CERTIFICATE CUM POLICY SCHEDULE PRIVATE CAR-(3 Years) BUNDLED POLICY - ZONE B UIN:IRDAN556RP0003V01201819

This Document is Diptally Septim

Policy No.

224604/31/2021/4439

Prev Policy No

Cover Note No.

Cover Note Dt

224604

Insured's Code insured's Name 118501652

Issue Office Code :

SWETA CHOUDHARY (GSTIN: 0)

Issue Office Name :

BO CLUTTERBUCKGANJ (GSTIN: 09AAACT0627R4ZU)

Artifess

KULDEEP AWAS NO J-01 GANGAPUR AWAS VIKAS CIVIL LINES RAMPUR Address

NEAR COMMERCIAL MOTORS

4TH. K.M., RAMPUR ROAD,

C.B. GANJ

BAREILLY UTTAR PRADESH 243001

Tel /Fax /Email

/ /9410492060 / NA

Tel /Fax /Email

0581-2560689 / 0581-2560689 / :aha-Likhan@orientalinsurance.co.in

Lead/Breakin No:

Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code

Address

NZ0000000737 AGENCY MANAGER C.B.GANJ

Agent/Broker

BA0000146346 VARUN KUMAR

SIO PUSTAM SINGH, 17, BABA CHAUMUKHI NATH

MANDIR, KATGHAR, BAREILLY, UTTAR PRADESH, 243003

7017941600//varun.kai03@gmail.com

RAMPUR UTTAR PRADESH 244901

Tel /Fax /Email Policy Period (OWN DAMAGE):

FROM 15:03 ON 08/11/2020 TO MIDNIGHT OF 07/11/2021

Policy Period

FROM 15:03 ON 08/11/2020 TO MIDNIGHT OF 07/11/2023

(LIABILITY) Computsory PA

CC 9181004700 - 08/11/2020

FROM 15:03 ON 08/11/2020 TO MIDNIGHT OF 07/11/2023

GST INVOICE NO:0919385289 UIN:0

Collection No & DI Gross Premium

34,570

GST

Stamp Duty : 6,222

5

40,792 Total:

Geographical Area

Area Extension

Particulars of Insured Vehicle:

Registration Mark & Place

Engine No. & Chassis No.

MZBEU812LLN1644

Make - Model

Type Of Body Type Of Fuel

Cubic Capacity Year Of Seating Capacity Manf. (including Driver)

NEW

V074349

KIA MOTORS-KIA SELTOS SMARTSTREAM G 1.5 PETROL

OTHERS

**6MT HTK** 

2020 4+1 1497

Limitations as to use:

The Policy covers use of the vehicle for any purpose other than a) Hire or Reward b). Carriage of goods (other than samples or personal luggage) c) Organized racing d) Pace making e) Speed testing f) Reliability Trials g) Use in connection with Motor

Driver Any person including the insured, Provided that a person driving holds an effective driving license at the time of the accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a license. Provided also that the person holding an effective Learner's license may also drive the vehicle and that such a person satisfies the requirements of Rule 3 of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989.

Limit of Liability:Under Section II-I(1) in respect of any one accident: as per Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. Under Section II-I(ii) in respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of one event is Rs.

750000

P.A. Cover under Section III for Registered Owner Cum Driver (CSI) : Rs.

BAREILLY

Date

08/11/2020

Budy of July

Page 81 4 of 81 3



# The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Attached to and forming part of policy number

224604/31/2021/4439

insured's	Declared	Value	
-----------	----------	-------	--

		Insured's 1	DECIMIEN AMOR	Value of CNG acation NOIDA	ue
For the Vehicle	For Trailers	Non Electrical Accessories	Electrical Accessories	LPG Kit	
12,39,355	0		0	0 14,33	
Nominee Nan	10	Age		Relationship	
KULD	FEP	42		Spouse Unemployed	

	SCHEDULE	F PREMIUM	
A. OWN DAMAGE		B. LIABILITY	
BASIC OD COVER MOTOR OD BASIC - NEW BASIC OD TOTAL ADD: ADD-ON COVER NIL DEPRECIATION POLICY ADD: Add on cover Consumables LESS: Discount CD TOTAL MOTOR TOTAL OD	39,548.00 39,548.00 39,548.00 5,932.00 1,239.00 23,333.00 23,386.00 23,386.00	BASIC TP COVER BASIC TP TOTAL ADD PA FOR OWNER DRIVER-GR36A ADD PA-UN-NAMED-GR36B2 ADD :LL-PAID DRIVER. CONDUCTOR, CLEANER-IMT-28 TP TOTAL TOTAL PREMIUM ADD :CGST ADD :SGST STAMP DUTY	9,534,00 9,634,00 900,00 600,00 150,00 11,184,00 34,570,00 3,111,00 0,50 40,792,00
		The state of the s	

Deductibles under Section-I:

=Compulsory Deductible 1000

Subject to IMT Endorsement Printed herein/attached to : IMT-22 , OIC-1:Nil Depreciation Cover . IMT-20 , IMT-28 , IMT-16

Details of IMT Endorsements are also available on the Company¿s Web Portal www.orientalinsurance.org.in

UNION BANK OF INDIA, RAMPUR, RAMPUR, UTTAR PRADESH, Pin Code - 244901 Hypothecation Agreement with:

Hire Purchase/Lessor Agraement with:

In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs. floc or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs. floc, the insured will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company. The AML policy is available in all our operating Offices as well as company's website. The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, exclusions, IMTs and OIC endorsements mentioned herein above which are available on Company's website: www.orientalinsurance.org.in or on demand from the policy issuing office.

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void

Claim is not admissible if Driving License is found take or is not valid whether or not in the knowledge of the insured.

(N/e hereby certify that the policy to which the certificate relates as well as this certificate of insurance are issued in accordance with the provision of Chapter X and Chapter XI of Motor Vehicles Act, 1988.

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the company has/have herein to set his/their hands at 80 CLUTTERBUCKGANJ (GSTIN: 09AAACT0627R4ZU) on 08-NOV-20

The insured is not indemnified if the vehicle is used or driven otherwise than in accordance with this Schedule. Any payment made by the Company by reason of wider terms appearing in the Certificate in order to comply with the MVAct, 1988 is recoverable from the Insured. See the Clause headed "AVOIDANCE OF CERTAIN TERMS AND RIGHTS OF RECOVERY".

BAREILLY Place Date 1 08/11/2020 July March

Page &f\_4 of &f\_3

is Deciment is Englishy Digner

SARRIE AUT NUMBER



# The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Attached to and forming part of policy number

224604/31/2021/4439

Entered By

BA0000136673

Policy Printed By: OICL

Poscy Printed On: 08-NOV-20 15 01:54

For and Sh. Satall Surary Surary imited The Oriental Insurance Con

General Manager

Authorised Signatory

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule). The Policy document duty stamped will be sent by post, In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GO(007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Ruppes

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and rone of selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in

BAREILLY Date

HIBANIAMEN HALL

Page &f\_4 of &)

## GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH



## Transport Department Rampur FORM 23 CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



: UP22AR2122 Registration No

Registration Date Purpose For Printing RC : AMBAY AUTOCARS PVT LTD, 5TH KM RAMPUR ROAD, C B GANJ BAREILLY, . .

: 23-Nov-2020 :NEW/TMP

Description of Vehicle Dealer's Name & Address Owner Name

: SWETA CHOUDHARY

Son/wife/daughter of

: KULDEEP

Full Address: (Permanent)

: AWAS NO. J-01 GANGAPUR, AWAS VIKAS , CIVIL LINES, , RAMPUR, JTTAR PRADESH-

244901 : AWAS NO. J-01 GANGAPUR, AWAS VIKAS , CIVIL LINES, , RAMPUR-UTTAR PRADESH-

Full Address: (Temporary)

: 22-Nov-2035

: One Time

Fitness UpTo

Owner Serial No : 1

: MOTOR CAR

Tax UpTo

**Detailed Description** 

: MOTOR CAR

Link Vehicle No

: BHARAT STAGE VI

Class of Vehicle Ownership Maker's Name

: INDIVIDUAL : KIA MOTORS INDIA PVT Norms

LTD

: AA2022672902

Rear HSRP No Month/Year of Manuf. : AA2022672903 : 10/2020

Front HSRP No Type of Body

: STATION WAGON

Chassis No

: MZBEU812LLN164453

No of Cylinders **Engine No** 

: G4FLLV074349

Fuel

: PETROL

Horse Power(BHP) Maker's Classification Seating Cap(in all)

: 113.10 : SELTOS G1.5 6MT HTX : 5

**Cubic Capacity** Wheel base Standing Cap Unladen Wt (kgs)

2610 : 0 : 1221 : 1640

: 1497.00

Sleepar Cap Colour

: GLACIER WHITE PEARL

Laden/GV Wt (kgs) AC Fitted

: YES

Other Criteria

: Fully Built

Vehicle Purchase As Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight)

By Manuf.

Description

Weight(in kgs)

a) Front:

b) Rear:

c) Other:

d) Tandem:

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of UNION BANK OF INDIA,

RAMPUR, , , Rampur, Uttar Pradesh-244901 w.e.f. 08-Nov-2020.

Purchase dt

: 08-Nov-2020

Sale Amt

As Regd.

: 1334000/-133400 /

OTT Date

Old State

: 08-NOV-2020

Amount/Ropt No

UP22D20110000894

TaxUpTo

: One Time

Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt. Date of Approval

: PRIVATE : 23-Nov-2020

Tax Exempted or Not

**Previous Owner** 

: NOT EXEMPTED

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

Previous RegNo **Entry Date Conversion Date** 

Transfer Date This certificate is valid from 23-Nov-2020 to 22-Nov-2035

Date: 05-Dec-2020 10:28:54

Taxation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

of Registering Authority 1 Date: 05 Dec-2020

479010

Lich of another

Union Bank of India RAMPUR Branch

Ground Floor, Rahe - Murtaza, Near cane Society, Civil Lines, RAMPUR, UTTAR PRADESH- 244901 Tel No: 0595-2352984

Ref.No. CB12830000015

Sanction Date: 06/11/2020

LETTER OF SANCTION

MR SWETA CHOUDHARY, NEROJPUR GURJAR, TEHSIL, AND DISTRICT BAGHPAT, BAGHPET -250601. UTTAR PRADESH.

Dear Sir/Madam.

## Sub: UNION MILES SCHEME Conveying of sanction Terms and Conditions

With reference to your loan application dated 29/10/2020 we are pleased to inform you that a Term Loan of Rs. 1100000.00 [ Rupees Eleven Lakhs only] is sanctioned to you for the purpose of TO PURCHAE OF BRANDNEW KIA SELTOS (P) under Union Miles Scheme, on the following terms and conditions.

- A Floating interest of 7.4 % per annum at monthly rests will be charged on your Loan a/c.
- The following security documents are to be executed at the time of disbursement of loan:
  - 1) SD-10 HYPOTHECATION OF VECHICLE AGREEMENT
  - 2) LETTER OF UNDERTAKING FROM BORROWER FOR DISCLOSING INFO TO CIBIL
  - 3) EMPLOYERS UNDERTAKING FOR DEDUCTION OF INSTALMENTS
  - 4) DP Note
  - 5) NACH MANDATE/SI
  - 6) EBLR INTEREST AGREEMENT
- The loan amount with margin money will be released directly in the name of the Dealer/Seller of the vehicle by way of a Demand Draft/Pay Order
- The loan is repayable in 60 Equated Monthly installments of Rs. 21989.00 commencing from December 2020.
- · A penal interest @2% will be levied on the overdue installment if any
- . The vehicle financed by us is to be insured comprehensively covering all risks with Bank Clause and Copy of insurance policy at each renewal should be submitted to the Bank.
- . Bank's lien on the vehicle financed is to be registered with RTA and a copy of the same to be submitted for our
- with means of Rs. is acceptable to Bank to stand as guarantor to your loan.
- Processing charges (Including Service Tax) of Rs. 0.00 is to be paid before availment of loan

http://25.25.14.246/laps/action/sanctionvehicle.jsp?hidBeanId=documentresults&hidBean... 06/11/2020

Light of 1/2/21

- An irrevocable undertaking from your employer is to be submitted to recover the EMIs directly from your salary every month and to remit the proceeds regularly to Bank.
- An irrevocable undertaking from your Employer to adjust the loan dues if any, directly from the Terminal benefits payable to you in case of any eventuality / cessation in service by you or not to release terminal benefits until a no due certificate is produced from the Bank.
  - 1) A COPY OF THE DRIVING LICENSE AND DUPLICATE KEY OF THE VEHICLE TO BE DEPOSITED OF THE BRANCH AUTHORITIES.
  - 2) INVOICE COPY
  - 3) CLEAR-COLORED SCAN OF RECENT SELF-ATTESTED PF STATEMENT ISSUED BY EPFO OR RECENT SELF ATTESTED SALARY SLIP (HAVING NPS OR EPFO NUMBER, EMPLOYEE ID AND COMPANY'S NAME) OR PURCHASE ORDER FOR B2B SALES OR CLEAR COLORED SCAN OF RECENT SELF-ATTESTED NPS STATEMENT ISSUED BY NSDL HAVING COMPLETE CUSTOMER DETAILS AND CORPORATE DETAILS
  - 4) COLORED SCAN OF KYC DOCUMENT : PAN, AADHAAR CARD, DRIVING LICENSE
  - 5) INSURANCE POLICY COPY
  - 12)Special Terms and Conditions: -

We now request you to convey your acceptance (or) otherwise of the above terms and conditions and call on us any working day to enable us to disburse the loan after proper documentation.

For Union Bank of India

O करो युनियन बैंबर ऑगर इंडिया For UNION BANK OF INDIA स्यक/Branch Manager THE HIER BRANCH MANAGER

Accepted the above Terms & Conditions

Signature of the Applicant [s]

Signature of the Guarantor [s]

July Ward Dean... 06/11/2020 http://25.25.14.246/laps/action/sanctionvehicle.jsp?hidBeanId=documentres



**KIA MOTORS** 

RECEIPT

# AMBAY AUTOCARS PVT. LTD.

CIN NO.: U50100DL2019PTC347370

The Power to Surprise

BAREILLY

5th KM, Rampur Road, C.B. Ganj, Bareilly-243003 Mob.: 9105678001, 9105678002

E-mail: sales.bareilly@ambay-kia.com

MORADABAD

Near Prem Wonder Land, Rampur Road, Moradabad (U.P.) - 244001 Mob. 9105678017, 9105678019

E-mail: sales.mbd@ambay-kia.com Date 27

4382 No.

40.	RECEIVED with thanks from Man Swarta Chaudhary

A sum of Rupees	tine	thousands	Only
A Sum of Nupressimmanian	C		U

By Cash/Cheque/Draft	No. Ches.u	68-0(A)	1946 Drawn	on	
on account of 800	lal 6	1 11	C-14-1	11 THOP IMT	1. The into
on account of 500	KING FO	nount con	- DELTORD.	t	depople deserve

For AMBAY AUTOCARS PVT. LTD

INR

25,000

Subject to realisation of Cheque/Draft Booking cancellation charges is INR 3000.00

Edy hardhar

(00702)-RAMPUR (U.P.)
NAWAB GATE, BESIDE AKASHW/NI
RAMPUR UTTAR PRADESH 244901
Tal: 31 3412716400 Pax: IPS Code: SBIN0000702 SWIFT:

08112020

Ambay Andocaris But Lsd == three lac severy three

31489065993

SB ACCOUNT PREFIX: 1516000000

SWETA CHAUDHARY

"681950" 244002503" 020828" 31

Corporation Book OF THE RE wheel are regularyout IPI THE YE ON DEMAND PAY AT WHAT WHEN THE BETTER अबे RUPEES अदा करें FOR VALUE RECEIVED ( augment awar Drawer Branch) आधिकृत हरनाधारकता Authorised Squatory (Sig. No.) souther the off milt encode # (eq.).
Payable at all branches of Corporation Bank MT/05/2018 Authorised Signatury (Sig.Ma.)

# 216 204# 0000 1 7000 C 05 20 18# 16

Ruch grandhan



## **Kia Motors Corporation**

The Power to Surprise

# Ambay Autocars Pvt. Ltd.

CIN No.: U50100DL2019PTC347370 5th Km., Rampur Road, C.B. Gairj, Bareilly (U.P.) 243 003 Mob.: +91-9105678001, +91-9105678002

E-mail Id. sales.bareilly@ambay-kia.com

## AMBAY AUTOCARS PVT. LTD.

CIN No.: U50100DL2019PTC347370
KIA MOTORS NEAR PREM WONDER LAND,
RAMPUR ROAD, MORADABAD (U.P.) 244 001
E-mail (d. Sarana)

Mot: 9105678017

Mountal +

CUSTOMER ORDER FORM

NAME MYS CHEET	a chou	duadu	Registration Address	
NAME MTS SWeet Address WIO MT Ke	ul deep	,	Aletro fut Bag Pin Code 25 0 601	hpot.
Telephone No.			Anniversary Date	
Mobile No.	94104	92060	Date of Birth	1.
Pan No.	APRP	192060	E-mail sweta. 1	kulderp & grusylle
Vehicle I			V	/ehicle Details
	e-en eta e	11-121010	Insurance Company	
Model	C wiles	La Reall	Type of Insurance	
Colour Tentative Delivery Date	7,0000	1/2020	Insurance Cost	
ientative betivery bate	711	(1	(Approximate)	
SAMP COUNTY			1	inance Details
Vehicle I		504	Finance arranged by :	
Vehicle Cost (Ex. Showroom)	1304		Loan Amount	Interest
Registration & Service Charges	130	37	EMI	Tenure
Insurance Charges Oriental	- Interest		Disbursal Date	The state of the s
Accessory Values* Other (Please specify)	8 2	195- 100- 184	Hypothecation in favor	ur of
Net Invoicing Value	15	10000	ļ ļ	Payment Details
NET INVOICING VALUE	1	-11	Advance Amount	
	2000	M	Bank Details	
		17	DD/Cheque No. & Da	te
		1	Balance Amount	
Terms & Conditions:  1. The Above prices models &  2. The government & others  3. The Ex. Showroom prices, time of delivery shall be cha	tatutory lev indicated a	ies will be appli	icable at the rates preva	nge without prior notice. Alling at the time of delivery. Aprice will be that prevailing at the
Date 27	work	Sales Cons	uttant Signature	(petome) signature
*Specified value sheets is at	The state of the s			4 3
Account No. : 38371239636		IFSC Code	; SBIN0017644	Bank: State Bank of India Branch: Specialised Commercial Branch Civil Lines, Bareilly-24300

The Power to Surprise

Regd. Office: 858, Dr. Mukharji Nagar, New Delhi-11000

Exchi chaudhar